$SUPPLEMENT \,\,$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday 28th April, 2005

S.I. No. 15

[Legal Notice No. 49]

THE MONEY LAUNDERING AND PROCEEDS OF THE CRIME ACT 2002 (NO. 5 OF 2002)

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 1(2) of the Money Laundering and Proceeds of the Crime Act 2002 as read with section 2 of the Money Laundering and Proceeds of the Crime (Amendment) Act No. 7 of 2004, I, Augustine Taneko, Minister for Police, National Security, Justice and Legal Affairs do hereby appoint the 26th day of April 2005 as the date on which the said Act except Part II shall come into operation.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of April, 2005.

AUGUSTINE TANEKO
Minister of Police, National Security, Justice and Legal Affairs

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.